D
-1
61
0/
D
-1
61
1

Wide range spring
power adjustment.
How To Order
D-161 0 PH FC 689 SN
Model. No. Size Arm Type Cover Finishes Fasteners
D-161 1– size 1-4
0– size 2-5
L– Long Rod Forearm (TJ only)
H – Standard Hold Open
PH – Parallel Hold Open
FC– Option Full
Cover
689
690
691
693
695
696
SN – Sex Nuts &
Bolts Wood &
Machine Screws
furnished standard
SEC – Security
Screws
Non-critical regulation
The separate adjustments for backcheck, general
and latch speeds are equipped with non-critical
“V-Slot” regulating valves which allow for fine
tuning the closing and latching speeds as well
as the back check intensity.
“Aluminum alloy construction” -
Remains dimensionally stable under extreme
internal hydraulic pressure. Provides maximum
wear resistance from opening and closing cycle.
Spring
Adjustment
4 D-1610/D-1611 Series Door Closers
Standard Application
D-1610 Series Door Closer Specifications
• Closer mounted on PULL side of door
• Can be templated for either 120° or 180° (when butt, frame
and wall conditions permit.)
• Custom installation template may be available for unusual
installation conditions. Contact dormakaba for assistance.
Maximum Door Opening
120° Opening
A = 12-3/8” (314 mm)
B = 6-3/4” (172 mm)
180°  Opening
 A = 9-1/2” (241 mm)
 B = 3-1/2” (89 mm)
Hold-open points up to maximum door opening with
hold open arm.
DOOR
DOOR
9-1/16”
1-1/2”
2”
2-1/16”9-11/16”
FRAME
FRAME
OF HINGE PIVOT
A
B